
CITY OF OXNARD WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES
Effective September 1, 2021, respective utility rates have been reduced to reflect the temporaty removal of the Infrastructure Use Fee from rates, as 

approved by Council

WASTEWATER RATES AND CHARGES - EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2021
(monthly bill consists of base rate charge + volume rate of return charge)

MONTHLY BASE RATE

Single Family $35.79

Multi-Family Each of 1st 6 Units = $26.19 7+ Units = $13.06

Outside City-Residential $92.54

Outside City-Multi-Family $64.59

Non-Metered $61.42

VOLUME CHARGE PER HCF (RATE OF WATER RETURN %)
Single Family (80%) 0-9 $2.35 >9-18 $2.62 >18 $3.63

Single Family Large Lots (60%) 0-16 $2.35 >16-25 $2.62 >25 $3.63

Multi-Family - per unit (90%) 0-6 $1.91 >6-12 $2.13 >12 $2.97

Commercial (85%)
Minimum Monthly Fee $23.77 *OR* whichever is greater

0-50 $4.19 >50-930 $5.23 >930 10.43

School (85%)
Minimum Monthly Fee $83.42 *OR* whichever is greater

0-50 $4.19 >50-930 $5.23 >930 $10.43

Restaurant (80%)
Minimum Monthly Fee $22.07 *OR* whichever is greater

0-20 $4.19 >20-160 $5.23 >160 $10.43

Laundry (90%)
Minimum Monthly Fee 109.35 *OR* whichever is greater

0-105 $4.19 >105-525 $4.63 >525 $5.77

Las Posas Commercial 0-50 $7.60 >50-930 $9.47 >930 $18.91

MONTHLY RATES FOR USER CHARGE FORMULA

Wastewater Discharge/Millions of Gallons: p= $3,655.42

Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD) Discharge/Thousands of lbs: q= $832.95

Suspended Solids (SS) Discharge/Thousands of lbs: r=
Thousands of lbs: r=677.03

$658.75

 WASTEWATER ODOR OR OTHER SERVICE ISSUES CALL 805-271-2200


